2011 BROKEN ARROW APPALOOSA SHOW
May 28" & 29™ Judges: Mike Morris, Tom Keeling, Robert Mueller, Kay Colvin
August 13" & 14™ Judges: Dee Dee Douglas, Kathy & Gary Miller, Mike Swain

ALL SHOWS SPONSORED BY BROKEN ARROW APPALOOSA ASSN. ARE HELD IN THE NATIONAL
EQUESTRIAN CENTER AT LAKE ST. LOUIS, MO. AT 1-64 AND EXIT #2. TURN LEFT AND GO SOUTH
APPROXIMATELY 1.5 MILES TO 6880 LAKE ST. LOUIS BLVD.

SATURDAY CLASSES 7:30 A.M

1. SR. Cutting

2. JR. Cutting

3. N/P Cutting

4.  Yth. Cutting (18 & Under)

5. Open Working Cow Horse

6. N/P Working Cow Horse

7.  Yth. Breakaway Roping (18 & Under)
8.  N/P Breakaway Roping

9.  Yth. Judged Tie Down Roping (18 & Under )
10. N/PJudged Tie Down Roping

11. Judged Tie Down Roping

12. Open Timed Tie Down Roping
13. Judged Heading

14. N/PJudged Heading

15. YthJudged Heading (18 & Under)
16. Judged Heeling

17. N/PJudged Heeling

18. Yth. Judged Heeling (18 & Under)
19. N/P Timed Heading & Heeling
20. Timed Heading & Heeling

21. Steer Daubing

22. Yth Steer Daubing (18 & Under)
23. N/P Steer Daubing

BREAK

24. N/P Stallions

25. Weanling Stallions (August Only)
26. Yearling Stallions

27. 2YR. Old Stallions

28. 3 YR. Old Stallions

29. Aged Stallions

GRAND & RESERVE STALLIONS

30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.

FPD Stallions (All Ages)

Youth Geldings (18 & Under)
N/P Geldings

Weanling Geldings (August Only)
Yearling Geldings

2 YR. Old Geldings

3 YR. Old Geldings

Aged Geldings

GRAND & RESERVE GELDINGS

38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43,
44,
45.
46.

FPD Geldings (All Ages)

Youth Mares ( 18 & Under)
N/P Mares

Weanling Fillies (August Only)
Yearling Fillies

2 YR. Old Fillies

3 YR. Old Fillies

Aged Mares

Broodmares

GRAND & RESERVE MARES

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

FPD Mares (All Ages)

Youth Most Colorful (18 & Under)
N/P Most Colorful

Most Colorful (All Ages)

Open Yearling Lounge Line (August Only)
Novice Yth. Showmanship (18 & Under)

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82,
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.

98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

106.
107.
108.
109.

Yth Showmanship (18 & Under)

N/P Showmanship

35 & Over Showmanship

Leadline Equitation (6 & Under)
Walk/Trot Nez Perce Stake Race (10 &
Under)

AGHA Nez Perce Stake Race

Yth Nez Perce Stake Race (18 & Under)
N/P Nez Perce Stake Race

Open Nez Perce Stake Race

Walk/Trot Figure 8 Stake Race (10 & Under)
Yth Figure 8 Stake Race (18 & Under)
N/P Figure 8 Stake Race

Open Figure 8 Stake Race

2 YR. Old S/B Western Pleasure (August
Only)

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure (10 & Under)
Novice N/P Western Pleasure

N/P Western Pleasure

JR. Western Pleasure

3 YR. Old S/B Western Pleasure

35 & Over N/P Western Pleasure
Masters N/P Western Pleasure

Novice Yth Western Pleasure (18 & Under)
Yth. Western Pleasure (18 & Under)

SR. Western Pleasure

Walk Trot Camas Prairie Stump Race (10 &
Under)

AGHA Camas Prairie Stump Race

Yth. Camas Prairie Stump Race (18 & Under)
N/P Camas Prairie Stump Race

Camas Prairie Stump Race

Walk/Trot Keyhole Race (10 & Under)
Yth. Keyhole Race ( 18 & Under)

N/P Keyhole Race

Open Keyhole Race

Rope Race

Walk/Trot Trail (10 & Under)

Youth Trail (18 & Under)

N/P Trail

JR. Trail

SR. Trail

Yth . Western Riding

N/P Western Riding

Western Riding

Open Heritage Costume

Yth. Heritage Costume

Yth. Bareback Western Pleasure (18 &
Under)

N/P Bareback Western Horsemanship
SR. Reining

S/B-Hackamore Reining

Yth. Reining (18 & Under)

JR. Reining

N/P. Reining

35 & Over N/P Western Horsemanship
Walk Trot Western Horsemanship (10 &
Under)

Yth. Western Horsemanship (18 & Under)
N/P Western Horsemanship

Masters N/P Western Horsemanship
Pleasure Driving

110

. N/P Pleasure Driving

SUNDAY CLASSES 8:00 A.M.

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

140.
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150.

151
152

. Yth. Hunter In Hand — Mares (18 & Under)

. N/P Hunter In Hand — Mares

. Hunter In Hand — Mares

. Yth. Hunter In Hand - Geldings (18 & Under)

. N/P Hunter In Hand - Geldings

. Hunter In Hand - Geldings

. N/P Hunter In Hand - Stallions

. Hunter In Hand - Stallions

. Yth. English Showmanship (18 & Under)

. Warm Up Class - $5.00 fee

. Pre-Green Hunter-2'6"

. Yth. Working Hunter-2’6” (18 & Under)

. N/P Working Hunter-2’6"

. Yth Equitation Over Fences-2’6” (18 & Under)

. N/P Equitation Over Fences-2’6"-2'9"

. Combined Green Hunter-2"9"-3'0”

. Working Hunter-3’0"-3’6"

. Preliminary Jumping-3’0”-3’9"

. Open Jumping-3’6” Minimum

. Yth. Jumping (18 & Under)-3’3"-3’6”

. N/P Jumping-3’3”-3’6"

. Yth. Hunter Hack (18 & Under)

. N/P Hunter Hack

. Hunter Hack

. Novice N/P Hunter Hack

. N/P Saddle Seat Pleasure

. N/P Saddle Seat Equitation

. Open Saddle Seat

. Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation (10 &
Under)

. Yth Hunt Seat Equitation (18 & Under)

. N/P Hunt Seat Equitation

. 35 & Over N/P Hunt Seat Equitation

. SR. Hunter Under Saddle

. Novice N/P Hunter Under Saddle

. JR. Hunter Under Saddle

. Yth Hunter Under Saddle (18 & Under)

. N/P Hunter Under Saddle

. Masters N/P Hunter Under Saddle

. 35 & Over N/P Hunter Under Saddle

. 2 YR. Old S/B Hunter Under Saddle ( August
Only)

. 3YR. Old S/B Hunter Under Saddle

. Ladies Side Saddle

See more Horse Show
Information at
www.mohorseshows.com



Both Shows held at:
NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTER in Lake St. Louis, MO. 6880 Lake St. Louis Blvd. (636-561-8080)

UNDER MISSOURI LAW, AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR
THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT
RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO THE REVISED STATUTES OF MISSOURI.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY
The Appaloosa Horse Club, Inc., Broken Arrow Appaloosa Association, Inc. and/or
NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTER will not be responsible for any article of any kind or nature that may be
Lost, destroyed or stolen, although every precaution will be taken to protect property of the exhibitors.
Also, B.A.A.A will not be responsible or liable for any injury sustained in any way to
exhibitors or spectators.

Make CHECKS payable to: Broken Arrow Appaloosa Assn.
There will be NO REFUNDS without the show management approval.
Applications for National ApHC memberships & Non/Pro Status will be available in the office.

Show Headquarters: Broken Arrow is proud to offer as its Show Headquarters the Super8 Motel at
4 Ruggeri Dr. Wentzville, MO. 636-327-5300
Just mention that you are “BROKEN ARROW APPALOOSA PEOPLE” when you call or arrive.

NOTICE: Show Facilities require “ALL DOGS IN MAIN ARENA MUST BE ON A LEASH
AND UNDER CONTROL AT ALL TIMES.”

ApHC Membership Card, horse’s registration papers (front & back) and current (12 month)
coggins must be shown to the office personnel. Missouri Law requires 12 months Coggins
and a 30 day health certificate on all OUT OF STATE HORSES.

STALLS for the show will be $50.00. Shavings are available for sale on the show grounds.
Must purchase one bag of shavings per stall.
Tie outs — Not Allowed
The camper site fee is $30.00 per night.

For other information or to make stall reservations PLEASE contact
Carol & Ron Moss at 636/528-5239 or email carol.moss27@yahoo.com
Please make your email state stall reservations as your reason for contact.

YEAR END AWARDS
Year end point accumulation will begin on the date your regional club dues are paid.
BOTH OWNERS & EXHIBITORS must be BAAA members for points to accumulate towards year end
awards.
BOTH weekend shows are required for Year End Awards. (Exception: Weanling, Yearling Longe Line
& 2 Yr. Old Riding Classes)

SEE US ON THE WEB AT: Facebook.com and at
brokenarrowappaloosashow.homestead.com

Office Fee: $10.00 per Horse (1X)

Youth Entry Fee $6.00 per Class/Judge Jump Fee $5.00 per Horse (1X)
N/P Entry Fee  $10.00 per Class/Judge Warm Up Class Fee $5.00
Open Entry Fee $11.00 per Class/Judge Cattle Charges $18.00 per run

Judged Cattle 1 Run Timed Cattle 2 Runs

OPTIONAL ALL SHOW FEE PER HORSE
OPEN & N/P COMBINED-Maximum $150 + ApHC Judges Fees
YOUTH CLASSES-Maximum $60 + ApHC Judges Fees
YOUTH & OPEN COMBINED-Maximum $120 + ApHC Judges Fees



